
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
 

THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA  

MINISTRY OF POWER & ENERGY 

 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 
 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETTIVE BIDDING (ICB) 

 
DEVELOPMENT OF 50MW WIND FARM FACILITY AT MANNAR ON BUILD, OWN & 

OPERATE (BOO) BASIS  
 

TENDER NO.: TR/REP&PM/ICB/2023/009/C 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS: MAY 09, 2024 at 1000 hrs 

 

1. Ceylon Electricity Board, on behalf of Cabinet Appointed Negotiating Committee of 

Ministry of Power & Energy invites Proposals from the interested project proponents for 

the Development of 50 MW Wind Farm Facility at Mannar on Build, Own & Operate 

(BOO) basis. 

 

2. The successful Project Proponent will be required to: 

 
• Finance, design, supply, construct, test, commission, operate and maintain the 50 MW 

wind farm facility on BOO basis. 

• Project land identified will be leased to the successful project company for the project 

period. 

• Enter into Power Purchase Agreement with Ceylon Electricity Board. The term of the 

Power Purchase Agreement will be 20 years. 

 

3. The RFP document comprising six volumes in CD form, can be purchased by interested 

project proponents from the office of Deputy General Manager (Renewable Energy 

Procurement & Performance Monitoring) at the address indicated in Item 5 below 

between 0900 hrs and 1400 hrs on working days until May 02, 2024, seven (07) days 

before the proposal closing date by payment of a non-refundable fee of LKR 200,000.00 

by cash or in the form of a bank draft written in favour of the General Manager, Ceylon 

Electricity Board. 

 

If the RFP document is required to be obtained by courier, then the interested project 

proponents should send their request by a written application to the address given below 

in Item 5, including a bank draft written in favour of General Manager, Ceylon Electricity 

Board for LKR. 200,000.00 (only for domestic delivery). The RFP document will be sent 

through courier. No liability will be accepted by CEB for loss or late delivery. 

 

For any interested project proponents from overseas, who require to obtain the RFP 

document by courier, should send their request to DGM(REP&PM) to the e-mail 

dgmredpm@ceb.lk including bank transfer details of non-refundable fee of USD 650.00 

to the CEB’s foreign account given below. Upon confirmation of receipt of money to 

CEB account, the RFP document will be sent through courier. No liability will be 

accepted by CEB for loss or late delivery. 

 

• Recipient: General Manager, Ceylon Electricity Board  

• Address: 50, Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02, Sri Lanka  

• Account No. : 204200140002558 

• SWIFT Code: PSBKLKLX 

mailto:dgmredpm@ceb.lk


• Bank name: People's Bank,Head Office 

• Bank address: 75, Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02, Sri Lanka 

• Reference: TR/REP&PM/ICB/2023/009/C 

 

4. RFP document will also be available for inspection at the CEB web site; 

https://ceb.lk/tender-notice/en 

 

5. To obtain further information and purchase the RFP document in CD form, interested 

project proponents may contact; 

Deputy General Manager - Renewable Energy Procurement & Performance Monitoring 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No. 6-1/2, 1st Floor, Kalinga Place, Off Suleiman Avenue,  

Colombo 00500, Sri Lanka. 

Tel: +94 11 2583344/2504203  Fax: +94 11 2583344 

E-mail: dgmredpm@ceb.lk 

 

6. The proposals prepared in accordance with the RFP shall be submitted to the following 

address; 

Chairman, CANC, Ministry of Power & Energy  

C/O, Deputy General Manager – Renewable Energy Procurement & Performance 

Monitoring 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No. 6-1/2, 1st Floor, Kalinga Place, Off Suleiman Avenue,  

Colombo 00500, Sri Lanka. 

 

to reach on or before 1000 hrs. on May 09, 2024 (Proposal Closing) under sealed covers as 

per the RFP. Submissions received after the above Proposal Closing will be rejected. 

 

7. Proposals will be opened at the office of Deputy General Manager - Renewable Energy 

Procurement & Performance Monitoring, CEB, immediately after the deadline for 

submission of Proposals in the presence of the authorized representatives of the project 

proponents. 

 

 

 

General Manager 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

On behalf of the Chairman, 

Cabinet Appointed Negotiating Committee 

 

 

https://ceb.lk/tender-notice/en

